

x

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10943-10944 OF 2013

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.Y. PATIL SPORTS ACADEMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal,Adv.

For

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of Rs.12 lakhs as directed by this Court on 29.11.2013, was deposited by the appellant by the end of December, 2013. The other party has not taken steps to withdraw the same. This may be because service is not complete as yet. List this matter after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER