

Ê

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1774 OF 2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.K.AGGARWAL HOSIERY (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.
Mrs. Sunanda Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile and until further order, the proceedings in
Consumer Case No.269 of 2012, pending before the National Consumer
Disputes Redressal Commission, will remain stayed.

Tag with C.A. No.....D 35086/2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER