

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 10.04.2017  
R/Court No: 1  
Item No: 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3888 OF 2017**

Apollo Gleneagles Hospital

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Rabindra Prasad Sah & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned ,along with other connected matters, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2017 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Issue notice in SLP(C) No. 3888/2017.  
List all the matters next week.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies. Hence, fresh show cause notice could not be issued to all the 5 respondents. However, he has on 27.02.2017 filed proof of service of pleadings on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 through Ld. Counsel Mr. T.V. George, who are same parties in connected SLP(C) Nos. 4275-4278 of 2014, but in this matter ie. SLP(C) No. 3888 of 2017 no vakalatnama has been filed on their behalf so far.

Service of notice in the matter is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ranjan Kumar Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR