

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3888/2017

APOLLO GLENEAGLES HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA PRASAD SAH AND ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Spare copies have not been filed for issuance of show  
cause notice, despite Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.2.2017.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar