

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.K.AGGARWAL HOSIERY (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON MENTIONING the Court made the following

O R D E R

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

SLP (C) No. 3888/2017

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 11.09.2023 (main matter C.A. No.1774/2014.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)