

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1774/2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.K.AGGARWAL HOSIERY (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 3888/2017

O R D E R

1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the orders impugned herein under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
2. The civil appeal as well as the petition for special leave to appeal are, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
(HIMA KOHLI)

....., J.
(RAJESH BINDAL)

**NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 11, 2023.**

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1774/2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.K.AGGARWAL HOSIERY (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3888/2017 (XVII-A)

Date : 11-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mrs. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumant De, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. Shaji Sebastian, Adv.
Mr. Sanatan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Drone Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bist, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal as well as the petition for special leave to appeal are dismissed in terms of the signed order, which is placed on the file. Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)